2025 TOWN OF GREATER NAPANEE WATER & SEWER RATE SCHEDULE SUMMARY

WATER SERVICE AND SEWER SERVICE BASE CHARGES

Water Meter Size	Bi-Monthly Base Rate for Water	Bi-Monthly Base Rate for Sewer
20mm or less (%")	\$35.11	\$35.11
25mm (1")	\$50.47	\$50.47
32mm (1 ¼")	\$84.66	\$90.36
37mm (1 ½")	\$113.04	\$121.88
50mm (2")	\$204.21	\$221.63
75mm (3")	\$305.84	\$332.45
100mm (4")	\$407.81	\$443.27
150mm (6") or larger	\$457.52	\$500.28

Note: Where multiple meters are present in one facility, the base rate charge (only one) shall be based upon the largest meter size for water and/or sewer plus \$24.53 for each extra meter provided that the billing for each meter is sent to one individual customer and that the meters service facilities within the same rate class (that is to say only residential or only industrial/commercial/institutional).

WATER AND SEWER CONSUMPTION CHARGES

	Water Rate	Sewer Rate (see note below)
Residential/Industrial/Commercial	\$1.14 /m³	\$1.49 /m³

Note: Sewer charges will be based on metered water consumption, unless a sewage meter is installed. Where residential customers are connected to the sewer only - no meter, a rate of 2 m³/day will be applied.

OTHER CHARGES AND ADJUSTMENTS

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES WITHOUT METERS	\$201.09	/30 day for Water only
	\$452.46	/30 day for Water & Sewer

\$117.41 /Hydrant (upon request) PRIVATE HYDRANT ANNUAL INSPECTION

TEMPORARY SERVICE CONNECTION No Charge for the first one day use

\$46.69 /day for services less than 50mm

HYDRANT USE as per bylaw plus commercial water use charges apply

\$2.65 /m3 metered consumption BUIK WATER \$57.45 /month minimum charge \$57.45 /load - assisted loading

\$2.00 /m3 - Medium Fill Station ACCOUNT CHANGES AT CUSTOMER'S REQUEST

AND METER READING \$43.07 /event TEMPORARY SERVICE DISCONNECTION OR

RESTORATION \$49.18 includes meter reading

SERVICES RENDERED Cost plus 5% (+HST if applicable)

SEWER VIDEO INSPECTION \$73.89

NEW WATER METER AND APPURTENANCES Cost with installation at customer's expense ACCOUNTS IN ARREARS 10% one-time charge on billed amount

TRANSACTION HISTORY/ COPY OF BILL \$5.00

SURCHARGES

MAINTENANCE RESERVE FUND	66% of Water & Sewer Charges
TSS in excess of 350 mg/L	\$0.88 /kg
PHENOL in excess of 1 mg/L	\$0.88 /kg
BOD in excess of 300 mg/L	\$0.88 /kg
PHOSPHORUS in excess of 10 mg/L	\$15.69 /kg
TKN in excess of 100 mg/L	\$3.50 /kg
LEACHATE Volume	\$10.21 /m³
LEACHATE based on COD	\$0.44 /COD Value
HAULED SEWAGE	\$23.00 /m³
SUMP PUMP 1/6 hp	\$64.58 /Bi-Monthly
SUMP PUMP 1/4 hp	\$95.25 /Bi-Monthly
SUMP PUMP1/3 hp	\$126.98 /Bi-Monthly

